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Schroth Best Practice Basic Centers

NORTH AMERICA

Click expand to view all the centers located within

the respective countries:

CANADA

USA

Dr. Marc Moramarco, DC
Official Schroth Best Practice Advanced 
Instructor in the USA
Provider of the Gensingen Brace by Dr. 
White (GBW)
3 Baldwin Green Common, Suite #204
Woburn, MA 01801, USA.
Phone: 781-938-8558
E-mail: mmm3dc@gmail.com 
E-mail: info@scoliosis3dc.com 
http://www.scoliosis3dc.com/

Amy Elizabeth Heller, OTR/L
3 Baldwin Green Common, Suite #204
Woburn, MA 01801, USA.
Tel. 781-938-8558 Email: 
info@scoliosis3dc.com 
http://www.scoliosis3dc.com/

Kimberly Kruzel, OTR/L
3 Baldwin Green Common, Suite #204
Woburn, MA 01801, USA.
Phone: 781-938-8558
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Marian H. Wade, MS, PT
New York, US
(646) 672-6649 (W)
www.scolioasis.com

Freda Nogee, PT
East Meadow, New York 11554
Phone 516-652-7048
E-mail: scolrx@gmail.com 
E-mail: fcnogee@aol.com

Rick Ames, DC
Bangor, Maine
Phone: 207-907-2637
Email: rickieames@aol.com

Beatriz  Torres, PT
3380 St. Michael Dr.
94306 Palo Alto, California, USA
Phone: 1 (650 ) 494-2359
E-mail: btorres3380@sbcglobal.net 
www.scoliosispt.net

Andromeda Stevens, DC
16430 Ventura Blvd
SUITE 108
Encino, California 91436
Phone: 818-970 1222
E-mail: scoliosiscoach@gmail.com
https://linktr.ee/ScoliosisCoach

Kristy Illg, PT
Northern California
Email: kristyillg@berkeley.edu

Mark Mossuto, DC
7540 Metropolitan Dr.
Suites 109
San Diego, California 92108
Phone: 619-294-9342
Email: drmarkmossuto@gmail.com

Sonje Mayo, PT
Nashville, Tennessee
Phone: 615-424-4878
Email: sonjekm@gmail.com

Jorge Escobedo PT, DPT
515 E. Business Hwy
83 Suite A
Alamo, TX 78516
Phone: (956) 783-5455
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Fax: (956) 783-7311

Gabrielle Abate, DPT
 932 Cholet Dr 
Collegeville, PA 19426
phone: 484 535 2880
Gabrielleca86@gmail.com

Jessica Judge, DC
112 West 4th Street
Justin, TX 76247
940-648-1700
drjjudge@gmail.com

Alma Deguzman, PT, DPT, C.Ped
 Physical therapist, 1620 US hwy 1, 
Youngsville NC 27596.
Phone: 984-237-0096
Email: alma@polarispt.com

Bienvenido T. Levardo IV
 Physical Therapist, 4136 E 52nd St, Apt 
510
Odessa, TX 79762
(432) 381-9708
bienvenido.levardo@yahoo.com

Elke Harrison, PT (German PT License)
Elevate,A Wellness Studio
7940 Goodwood Blvd.Baton Rouge,Louisiana
phone:225-4784500
www.BRElevate.com

03 / 2019

Dennis Gutierrez,  PT, DPT, PCS, C/NDT
 Saint Barnabas Medical Center Pediatric 
Rehabilitation
01 Short Hills Road, Livingston NJ 07052
Phone: 973 322 6363
Email: dennisbg.therapy@gmail.com

Patrice P. Soto, Physical Therapist
90 Ralph St., Unit 4 Belleville, NJ, 
07109 
Phone: +1-954-2421475
Email: soto_patrice@yahoo.com

11 / 2019

Alicia Hirscht DPT, SCS
Orthopaedic and Neurosurgery Specialists
5 High Ridge Park

mailto:Gabrielleca86@gmail.com
mailto:drjjudge@gmail.com
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Stamford, CT 06902
Telephone: 203-869-1145
Email: aliciah@onsmd.com

Heidi Arabia, DC
2453 Towne Lake Pkwy #11
Woodstock, GA 30189
Telephone: 770-592-2505
Email: askdoctorheidi@gmail.com

Caitlin Kearns, DPT
Cheshire Fitness Zone
382 S Main Street
Cheshire, CT 06410
Telephone: 203-250-9663
Email: ckearns@cheshirefitnesszone.com

10 / 2022

Joel Lisen
Jackson Memorial Hospital
1611 NW 12th Avenue
Miami FL 33136
+17725320624
www.jacksonhealth.org 
joel.lisen@jhsmiami.org

Karen Mok
2035 W El Camino Real, Mountain View, CA 
94040.
Phone:1 (650) 282-5551
Email: karen.c.mok@gmail.com
Mountain View CA

11 / 2022

Robert Newhalfen, DC
1425 Eagle Ridge Drive
Schererville, Indiana 46375
Phone 1 (219) 322-6924
E-mail: drbob@motusintegrativehealth.com 
www.motusintegrativehealth.com

Anthony Mossuto, DC
7540 Metropolitan Drive
Suites 109
San Diego, California 92108
Phone 1 (619) 294-9342
Email: a.mossuto7@gmail.com

Robert Lardner, PT
Lardner Physical Therapy, PC
900 N. Franklin Street, Suite 608
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Chicago, Illinois 60610
Phone 1 (312) 806-4173
Email: rlpt@sbcglobal.net
www.lardnerphysicaltherapy.com

10 / 2023

Luc Fecteau, PT
Physical Therapy at Mission Bay
1500 Owens St., Suite 400
San Francisco, CA 94158, USA
Tel: (415) 353-7598 Email: 
RehabPTFP@ucsf.edu
&
PhysFit Physical Therapy Health and 
Wellness Center
1675 Owens Street
Bakar Fitness Center, Mission Bay, Room 
195
San Francisco, CA 94158, USA
Phone: (415) 514-4816, Fax: (415) 353-
9554
Email:  wellness@ucsf.edu

Cathy Gaines, PT
Community Outpatient Rehabilitation 
Center
215 N. Fresno Street, Suite 250
Fresno, California 9370, USA
Phone: 559 459-1842, Fax 559 459-1004 
Email: cgaines@communitymedical.org

Kim Parker, MSPT
UCSF Physical Therapy
2655 Bush St, Suite C-1
San Francisco, CA 94115, USA
Phone: 415-476-8200 Email: 
kimberly.parker@ucsf.edu

Dr. Robin Bousquet, PT, DPT, SCS, CMP 
14780 SW Osprey Drive, Suite 270
Beaverton, OR 97007, USA
Tel: 971-246-7478 Email: 
Robin@inspireptforkids.com 
www.inspireptforkids.com

Kelsie Clark DPT C/NDT
2808 Fox Meadow Lane
Jonesboro, AR. 72401, USA
Tel. 870-206-9374 Email: 
kclark@tlcnea.com 
http://www.tlcnea.com

Katherine Brecklein, PT 
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BARBADOS

The Learning Center
2808 Fox Meadow Lane, Jonesboro, Ar 
72404, USA                     
Tel: 870-335-2240 Email: 
kthomas@tlcnea.com 
http://www.tlcnea.com

Peter Thomas, DCATC
5711 Friendship, Suite 6
Pittsburgh, PA 15206, USA
Tel: 412-215-1005 Email: 
drpete@drpetethomas.com 
http://www.drpetethomas.com

Barbara Berkeley, DC
3340 A 18th Street, San Francisco, Ca, 
USA
Email: barbara@barbaraberkeley.com
http://www.barbaraberkeley.com

Certified SBP Practitioners May 2024

Jessica Carbone, PTA
382 South Main Street
Cheshire, CT 06410, USA.
Tel. 1-203-250-9663
E-mail: jcarbone@cheshirefitnesszone.com
http://wwwcheshirefitnesszone.com

Hitender Sabharwal, DC
1780 S Bellaire Street, #140
Denver, Colorado 80222, USA.
Tel. 1-303-757-7280
E-mail: denverphysicalmed@gmail.com
https://denverphysicalmedicine.com

See Other Schroth Best Practice Basic Centers
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AFRICA AUSTRALIA &

OCEANIA

EUROPE

MIDDLE EAST ASIA LATIN AMERICA

The Schroth Best Practice™
program is the recent
development of the original
program provided by the
Grandson of Katharina
Schroth. All materials on this
website are copyrighted. The
content is protected by
copyright laws, and
fraudulent use is illegal.
Moreover, using this content
violates patient confidentiality
laws and HIPAA regulations
in the USA.
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